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Decision No. 72715 
------------------ OR!GIIAL 

BEFORE !HE PUBLIC U'I'ILI'!IES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFOR.l& 

In the Y~tter of the Applieation of ) 
Southern Paeific Company for an order ~ 
~\!thor1zing tl1e construction at grade 
ci an'industrial drill trae!(. across 
tvilbur Avenue in the City of Florin, ) 
C~ty of Sacramento, State of ) 
california. ) 

ORDER - -. ......... --

Appliea.tion No. 49309 
(Filed April 25, 1967) 

Southern Pacific Company is bereby authorized to con-

s truct a spur track at grade across Wilbur Avenue near the City of . 

Sacramento, Sacramento County,' at the location described in the 

application, to be identified as Crossing No. D-128.2-C. Construc­

tion of said crossing shall be equal or superior to Standax'd No.2 

of General O?=der No. 72, without superelevation and of a width to 

conform to the portion of the avenue now graded, with 'tops of ra.ils 

flush with the roadway and with grades of approach not exceeding 

one percent. Protection shall be by two Standard No.1 crossing 

signs (General Order No. 75-B) reflectorized with reflex-reflective 

sheet material. Applicant shall bear entire construction and 

maintenance ·expense. 

'!be application includes Resolution No. 66-1201 of the 

Sacramento County Board of Supervisors, passed and adopted November 

21, 1966, grantixlg pexmission to the Southern Pacific Company to 

construct the subject eracl(. !be resolu.tion contains a clause to 

the effect that any costs for crossing protection that may become 

necess8'l:y will be borne by the Southern Pacific Company. '!be 

Southern Pacific Company alleges that such a clause is void 

because the subject matter is within the exclusive jurisdiction of 

this Cotmnission pursuant 'to Sections 1202(a) and 1219 of the 

PublieUt111ties ~ode •. 
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Inasmuch as no special safety devices are necessary at· 

the Wilour Avenue crossing at this tfme~ the Commission in this 

decision will not pass upon the issue raised by the applicant 

concerning the aforementioned Resolution No. 66-120lof sacramento 

County. 

Within thirty days after completion pursuant to this 

order, applicant shall so advise the COtCmission in writing. '!his 

authorization shall expire if not exercised within one year unless 

time be extended or if above conditions are not complied with. 

Authorization may be revol<ed or modified if public cOlWenience
7 

neeessi~, or safety so require. 

!be effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

Dated at ___ 1iaD __ 1I~ _____ , California, this 

day of ___ ~ ...... JU~l~Y ____ , 19~ 

C-:D f-~ h!! ' , ~ -Presiaent 
.... ,.'-0 .. " .... ,.. 'I, 

_ .. ~ ,', ~"'.~,., ~ II ~ 

COmmiSSioner William M. B.,mlC't't. be1Xl.g 
necessarily a'o::ent. 414 not: par't1c1f)a'tc, 
in thO~1Z~Z1 't1on or th1s proc.,e41ng., ' 
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